

Chief Mark Prosser Storm Lake Public Safety Department Storm Lake, IA

Mark Prosser began his law enforcement career in 1980 as a detective for the city of O'Fallon, Illinois. In 1986, he became the Chief of Detectives and then later served for 5 years as an investigator and supervisor of the St. Louis Major Case Squad, a multi-jurisdictional homicide unit.

In 1989, Prosser became the Chief of the Storm Lake Police

Department in Iowa where he served for 11 years before taking up his

current position as the Public Safety Director.

Prosser holds a B.S. in Police Administration and taught for a combined 19 years at the Illinois Police Academy, Buena Vista University, and Iowa Central Community College. He is a life member and Past Executive Board member of the International Association of Chiefs of Police as well as a member and Past President of the Iowa Police Executive Forum. He serves on the Law Enforcement Immigration Task Force, Storm Lake Diversity Committee, and is chairman of the Buena Vista County 911 Board of Directors. He received the 2016 Iowa Police Chiefs Association Law Enforcement Executive of the Year Award and the 2017 Dr. Martin Luther King Jr., Achievement Award.

The Law Enforcement Action Partnership is a nonprofit organization composed of police, prosecutors, judges, and other criminal justice professionals who use their expertise to advance drug policy and criminal justice solutions that improve public safety. With 150 speakers across the United States, LEAP representatives reach millions of Americans each year through educational programs and media interviews..

For event bookings, contact <u>Speakers@LawEnforcementAction.org</u>
For media, contact Media@LawEnforcementAction.org